PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the city name from "Shita-shi" to —Suita-shi—previously recorded on Reel 025093 Frame 0223. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Norio OGATA	07/26/2010
Takashi SHIBATA	07/26/2010
Kazuhiko TAGUCHI	07/26/2010
Koichi DOI	07/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAIKO PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	34-14, Uchihonmachi 3-chome
City:	Suita-shi, Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	564-0032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Ą	oplication Number:	12812705

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-7419

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7038366620

Email: lisa.martin@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC

Address Line 1: 1737 King Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1034290-000049
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. Martin

501344532 REEL: 025337 FRAME: 0377

OP \$40,00 12812705

Total Attachments: 4

source=1034290-000049-Assignment#page1.tif source=1034290-000049-Assignment#page2.tif source=1034290-000049-Assignment#page3.tif source=1034290-000049-Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025337 FRAME: 0378

Worldwide Rights --- Sole or Joint

Attorney Docket No.:

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto <u>TAIKO PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.</u> with offices at <u>34-14</u>, <u>Uchihonmachi 3-chome</u>, <u>Suita-shi</u>, <u>Osaka 5640032</u>, <u>Japan</u> (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), effective on the date indicated next to my name, all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to

CHLORINE DIOXIDE SOLUTION COMPOSITION

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

11	
executed concurrently herewith	
X executed July 26, 2010	-
X Serial No. 12/812.705	Filed July 13, 2010

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, continuations, additions, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, their successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to them relating to said invention or patent application and that they will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said

Attorney Docket No.:

ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions, additions and renewals thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, in said ASSIGNEE, their successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants to the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Names and Signatures of Inventors:

Signature:	籍才想,智	July 26, 2010
-	Norio OGATA	Date of this Assignment
Signature:	柴田高	July 26, 2010
	Takashi SHIBATA	Date of this Assignment
Signature:	田口和彦	July 26, 2010
	Kazuhiko TAGUCHI	Date of this Assignment
Signature:	土压功一	July 26, 2010
_	Koichi DOI	Date of this Assignment

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Norio OGATA	07/26/2010
Takashi SHIBATA	07/26/2010
Kazuhiko TAGUCHI	07/26/2010
Koichi DOI	07/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Talko Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	34-14, Uchihonmachi 3-chome	
City:	Shita-shi, Osaka Suita-shi, Dsaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	564-0032	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12812705

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)836-7419 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7038366620

danielle.carro@bipc.com Email:

Buchanan ingersoll & Rooney Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: PO Box 1404

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1034290-000049 Matthew L. Schneider NAME OF SUBMITTER: /MLSchneider/ Signature:

PATENT

. 10/5/2010

REEL: 025337 FRAME: 0381

10/05/2010

Page 2 of 2

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tlf source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tlf

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

Date:

PAT1336131

Receipt Date:

10/05/2010

Fee Amount:

\$40

PATENT

10/5/2010

RECORDED: 11/09/2010

REEL: 025337 FRAME: 0382